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TABLE 29

ABRIDGED LIFE

TABLE FOR TOTAL POPULATION,

TOTAL POPULATION

AND BY SEX:

MISSOURI 2000

AVERAGE
AGE INTERVAL PROPORTION DYING OF 100,000 BORN ALIVE STATIONARY POPULATION REMAINING
LIFETIME
AVERAGE
PROPORTION OF NUMBER OF
PERIOD OF LIFE [PERSONS ALIVE AT| NUMBER LIVING AT NUMBER DYING IN THE AGE IN THIS AND ALL YEARS
BETWEEN TWO BEGINNING OF AGE| BEGINNING OF AGE DURING AGE INTERVAL SUBSEQUENT AGE OF LIFE
EXACT AGES INTERVAL DYING INTERVAL INTERVAL INTERVALS REMAINING
STATED IN YEARS|DURING INTERVAL AT
BEGINNING
OF AGE
INTERVAL
X TO X + N Q 1 D L T E
N X X N X N X X X
00 TO 01 .0072 100,000 717 99,360 7,619,363 76.2
01 TO 05 .0011 99,283 109 396,871 7,520,003 75.7
05 T0 10 .0012 99,174 116 495,557 7,123,132 71.8
10 TO 15 .0012 99,058 120 495,019 6,627,575 66.9
15 TO 20 .0044 98,938 435 493,692 6,132,556 62.0
20 TO 25 .0054 98,503 532 491,209 5,638,864 57.2
25 TO 30 .0049 97,971 682 488,667 5,147,655 52.5
30 TO 35 .0061 97,489 591 486,036 4,658,988 47.8
35 TO 40 .0088 96,898 850 482,506 4,172,952 63.1
40 TO 45 .0120 96,048 1,150 477,570 3,690,646 38.4
45 TO 50 .0180 94,898 1,707 470,533 3,212,876 33.9
50 TO 55 .0259 93,191 2,614 460,277 2,742,343 29.4
55 T0 60 .0409 90,777 3,715 445,110 2,282,066 25.1
60 TD 65 .06467 87,062 5,631 421,910 1,836,956 21.1
65 TO 70 .0948 81,431 7,717 388,594 1,415,066 17.4
70 TO 75 .1470 73,714 10,834 362,267 1,026,452 13.9
75 TO 80 .2167 62,880 13,499 281,226 686,185 10.9
80 TO 85 .3201 49,381 15,804 206,594 402,959 8.2
85 AND UP 1.0000 33,577 33,577 196,365 196,365 5.8
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TABLE 29 (CONT. ABRIDGED LIFE TABLE FOR TOTAL POPULATION, AND BY SEX: MISSOURI 2000
MALE POPULATION

AGE INTERVAL PROPORTION DYING OF 100,000 BORN ALIVE STATIONARY POPULATION
PROPORTION OF

PERIOD OF LIFE |PERSONS ALIVE AT| NUMBER LIVING AT NUMBER DYING IN THE AGE IN THIS AND ALL

BETWEEN TWO BEGINNING OF AGE| BEGINNING OF AGE DURING AGE INTERVAL SUBSEQUENT AGE

EXACT AGES INTERVAL DYING INTERVAL INTERVAL INTERVALS

STATED IN YEARS|DURING INTERVAL

XTO X + N Q 1 D L
N X X N X N X

00 TO 01 .0077 100,000 776 99,304 7,345,514
01 TO 05 .0015 99,226 148 396,551 7,266,210
05 TO 10 .0012 99,078 121 495,067 6,869,659
10 TO 15 .0014 98,957 138 494,683 6,356,592
15 T0 20 .0058 98,819 573 492,795 5,860,109
20 TO 25 .0081 98,246 800 489,255 5,367,314
25 TO 30 .0069 97,446 671 485,549 4,878,059
30 TO 35 .0081 : 96,775 779 482,006 4,392,510
35 T0 40 .0115 95,996 1,105 477,603 3,910,504
40 TO 45 .0149 94,891 1,411 471,189 3,633,101
45 TO 50 .0230 93,480 2,154 462,426 2,961,912
50 TO 55 .0328 91,326 2,999 449,583 2,699,486
55 TO 60 .0502 88,327 4,635 431,122 2,049,903
60 TO 65 .0756 83,892 6,346 404,254 1,618,781
65 TO 70 L1177 77,546 9,126 365,482 1,214,527
70 TO0 75 .1816 68,420 12,424 311,384 869,045
75 TO 80 L2604 55,996 16,584 263,431 537,661
80 TO 85 .3923 41,412 16,2465 164,877 294,230
85 AND UP 1.0000 25,167 25,167 129,353 129,353
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TABLE 29 (CONT.)

ABRIDGED LIFE TABLE FOR TOTAL POPULATION, AND BY SEX:
FEMALE POPULATION

MISSOURI 2000

AVERAGE
AGE INTERVAL PROPORTION DYING OF 100,000 BORN ALIVE STATIONARY POPULATION REMAINING
LIFETIME
AVERAGE
PROPORTION OF NUMBER OF
PERIOD OF LIFE |PERSONS ALIVE AT| HUMBER LIVING AT NUMBER DYING IN THE AGE IN THIS AND ALL YEARS
BETWEEN TWO BEGINNING OF AGE| BEGINNING OF AGE DURING AGE INTERVAL SUBSEQUENT AGE OF LIFE
EXACT AGES INTERVAL DYING INTERVAL INTERVAL INTERVALS REMAINING
STATED IN YEARS|DURING INTERVAL AT
BEGINNING
OF AGE
INTERVAL
X TO X + N Q 1 D L T E
N X X N X N X X X
00 TO 01 .0066 100,000 657 99,418 7,876,147 78.7
01 TO 05 .0013 99,343 127 397,065 7,776,729 78.3
05 TO 10 .0011 99,216 109 495,781 7,377,664 76.4
10 70 15 .0010 99,107 101 495,296 6,881,883 69.46
15 T0 20 .0029 99,006 291 496,349 6,386,587 64.5
20 TO 25 .0026 98,715 261 492,944 5,892,238 59.7
25 T0 30 .0030 98,454 292 491,572 5,399,294 564.8
30 TO 35 .0041 98,162 402 489,861 4,907,722 50.0
35 TO 40 .0061 97,760 594 487,611 4,617,861 45.2
40 TO 45 .0091 97,166 888 483,757 3,930,450 40.5
45 TO 50 .0131 96,278 1,263 478,438 3,666,693 35.8
50 TO 55 .0193 95,015 1,834 470,744 2,968,255 31.2
55 TO 60 .0322 93,181 3,001 458,857 2,497,511 26.8
60 TO 65 .05466 90,180 4,922 439,307 2,038,654 22.6
65 TO 70 .0746 85,258 6,362 411,263 1,599,347 18.8
70 TO 75 .1184 78,896 9,345 372,292 1,188,084 15.1
75 TO 80 .1816 69,551 12,627 317,381 815,792 11.7
80 TO 85 .2766 56,924 15,744 245,107 498,411 8.8
85 AND UP 1.0000 41,180 41,180 253,304 253,304 6.2




